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Charnwood Primary Academy

Schedule of Charges September 2020

This is to be read in conjunction with SUAT’s Charges and Remissions Policy on

www.suatrust.co.uk/finance policies.

External Lettings of the School Premises
and Grounds

£50 per session

Meeting Room

£10 per hour: room only

Tea/coffee/biscuits: £2 per head

Music Lessons Individual

£25 per hour pro rata

Breakfast Club — Wide Awake Club

£4 per session

Breakfast Club — Wide Awake Club for
staff members children

£1 per session

After School Club — Tea Time Tigers

£2 until 4.00pm
£4 until 4.30pm
£8 until 5.30pm

After School Club — Tea Time Tigers for
staff members children

£1 per session

Extra Curricular Clubs for staff children

Standard Charge

Extra Curricular Clubs for staff children
where staff is either leading club or
leading an alternative club at that time

Free of Charge

These costs are reviewed annually, to reflect increased costs of energy and maintenance.
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